

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/11/21
 CALL : 005 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLEBURY PLAT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 16G018
 CALL ORDER : 005
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/01/21 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MIDDLEBURY PLAT (2) - MIDDLEBURY STATION ON THE VERMONT
 RAILWAY (VTR) LINE.

TOWN(S) : Middlebury
 COUNTY : ADDISON
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 CONSTRUCTION OF PROPOSED PASSENGER TRAIN STATION PLATFORM,
 CANOPY, AND PLATFORM LIGHTING SYSTEM.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|--|-----------------|----------------|
| 1 | 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. | \$ 1,123,604.00 | 100.0000% |
| 2 | 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC. | \$ 1,332,416.00 | 118.5841% |
| | 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | IRREGULAR | |
| | 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC. | IRREGULAR | |
| | 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC. | IRREGULAR | |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 EROSION CONTROL | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LUMP | 3640.00000 | 3640.00 | 4000.00000 | 4000.00 | | |
| 0010 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | 600.000 CY | 19.00000 | 11400.00 | 25.00000 | 15000.00 | | |
| 0015 203.17 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 10.000 CY | 80.50000 | 805.00 | 50.00000 | 500.00 | | |
| 0020 204.20 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH | 20.000 CY | 168.00000 | 3360.00 | 18.00000 | 360.00 | | |
| 0025 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 CY | 75.00000 | 75.00 | 75.00000 | 75.00 | | |
| 0030 301.35 | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE | 600.000 CY | 57.00000 | 34200.00 | 47.00000 | 28200.00 | | |
| 0035 506.60 | STRUCTURAL STEEL | 16000.000 LB | 6.36000 | 101760.00 | 9.00000 | 144000.00 | | |
| 0040 507.11 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I | 13500.000 LB | 1.85000 | 24975.00 | 1.70000 | 22950.00 | | |
| 0045 507.12 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II | 17000.000 LB | 1.95000 | 33150.00 | 2.00000 | 34000.00 | | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/11/21
 CALL : 005 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLEBURY PLAT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 16G018

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (1) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. | | (2) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC. | | () | |
|---|--------------|---|-----------|--|-----------|------------|--------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0050 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE | 60.000 GAL | 50.00000 | 3000.00 | 75.00000 | 4500.00 | | |
| 0055 541.22 CONCRETE, CLASS A | 220.000 CY | 690.00000 | 151800.00 | 650.00000 | 143000.00 | | |
| 0060 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE | 1.000 EACH | 7510.00000 | 7510.00 | 5890.00000 | 5890.00 | | |
| 0065 605.11 UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 8 INCHES | 340.000 LF | 38.00000 | 12920.00 | 49.00000 | 16660.00 | | |
| 0070 605.13 UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 12 INCHES | 340.000 LF | 48.00000 | 16320.00 | 67.00000 | 22780.00 | | |
| 0075 605.23 UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 12 INCHES | 40.000 LF | 37.50000 | 1500.00 | 56.00000 | 2240.00 | | |
| 0080 605.95 UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN | 2.000 EACH | 1590.00000 | 3180.00 | 740.00000 | 1480.00 | | |
| 0085 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB | 300.000 LF | 48.50000 | 14550.00 | 40.00000 | 12000.00 | | |
| 0090 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH | 24.000 SY | 189.00000 | 4536.00 | 140.00000 | 3360.00 | | |
| 0095 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | 630.000 SF | 37.00000 | 23310.00 | 31.00000 | 19530.00 | | |
| 0100 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS | 100.000 HR | 50.00000 | 5000.00 | 40.00000 | 4000.00 | | |
| 0105 630.15 FLAGGERS | 400.000 HR | 22.00000 | 8800.00 | 15.00000 | 6000.00 | | |
| 0110 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | LUMP | 21800.00000 | 21800.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | | |
| 0115 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | LUMP | 1720.00000 | 1720.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | | |
| 0120 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) | 3000.000 DL | 1.00000 | 3000.00 | 1.00000 | 3000.00 | | |
| 0125 632.10 RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.) | 25000.000 DL | 1.00000 | 25000.00 | 1.00000 | 25000.00 | | |
| 0130 633.10 CPM SCHEDULE | 9.000 EACH | 500.00000 | 4500.00 | 100.00000 | 900.00 | | |
| 0135 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP | 520.000 HR | 31.50000 | 16380.00 | 5.00000 | 2600.00 | | |
| 0140 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION | LUMP | 90050.00000 | 90050.00 | 115000.00000 | 115000.00 | | |
| 0145 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE | LUMP | 8420.00000 | 8420.00 | 7000.00000 | 7000.00 | | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/11/21
 CALL : 005 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLEBURY PLAT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 16G018

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (1) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. | | (2) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC. | | () | |
|--|--------------|---|----------|--|-----------|------------|--------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0150 646.413 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT | 620.000 LF | 21.50000 | 13330.00 | 21.00000 | 13020.00 | | |
| 0155 646.493 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT | 240.000 EACH | 108.00000 | 25920.00 | 105.00000 | 25200.00 | | |
| 0160 649.41 GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAIN TRENCH LINING | 1400.000 SY | 0.83000 | 1162.00 | 1.00000 | 1400.00 | | |
| 0165 651.15 SEED | 20.000 LB | 11.00000 | 220.00 | 8.00000 | 160.00 | | |
| 0170 651.18 FERTILIZER | 50.000 LB | 8.99000 | 449.50 | 6.00000 | 300.00 | | |
| 0175 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 0.200 TON | 2370.00000 | 474.00 | 600.00000 | 120.00 | | |
| 0180 651.35 TOPSOIL | 100.000 CY | 85.50000 | 8550.00 | 50.00000 | 5000.00 | | |
| 0185 653.01 EPSC PLAN | LUMP | 2170.00000 | 2170.00 | 2300.00000 | 2300.00 | | |
| 0190 653.02 MONITORING EPSC PLAN | 40.000 HR | 37.00000 | 1480.00 | 5.00000 | 200.00 | | |
| 0195 653.03 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 LU | 9000.00000 | 9000.00 | 9000.00000 | 9000.00 | | |
| 0200 653.10 HAY MULCH | 0.200 TON | 2020.00000 | 404.00 | 1500.00000 | 300.00 | | |
| 0205 653.20 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I | 450.000 SY | 3.41000 | 1534.50 | 3.00000 | 1350.00 | | |
| 0210 653.35 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | 20.000 CY | 91.50000 | 1830.00 | 25.00000 | 500.00 | | |
| 0215 653.475 SILT FENCE, TYPE I | 450.000 LF | 4.64000 | 2088.00 | 3.00000 | 1350.00 | | |
| 0220 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE | 450.000 LF | 2.28000 | 1026.00 | 1.00000 | 450.00 | | |
| 0225 653.60 EROSION LOG | 200.000 LF | 4.47000 | 894.00 | 4.00000 | 800.00 | | |
| 0230 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (VERMONT RAILWAY) (N. A.B.I.) | 1.000 DL | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | | |
| 0235 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ROW FENCE) | 360.000 LF | 60.00000 | 21600.00 | 89.00000 | 32040.00 | | |
| 0240 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (ADA LIFT ENCLOSURE) | LUMP | 21950.00000 | 21950.00 | 26450.00000 | 26450.00 | | |
| 0245 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (PLATFORM AMENITIES; BENCHES, TRASH RECEPTACLES AND RAILING) | LUMP | 63500.00000 | 63500.00 | 104650.00000 | 104650.00 | | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/08/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/11/21
 CALL : 005 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLEBURY PLAT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 16G018

| | | (1) 120038150010 | (2) 110909070710 | () |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|--------------|
| | | KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. | J. P. SICARD, INC. | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0250 900.645 | SPECIAL PROVISION (STATION CANOPY) | LUMP | 81300.00000 | 81300.00 |
| 0255 900.645 | SPECIAL PROVISION (STATION LIGHTING) | LUMP | 213000.00000 | 213000.00 |
| 0260 900.645 | SPECIAL PROVISION (STATION SIGNAGE) | LUMP | 9510.00000 | 9510.00 |
| 0265 900.680 | SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST) | 100.000 TON | 55.50000 | 5550.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 1,123,604.00 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | | \$ | 1,123,604.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | | \$ | 1,123,604.00 |